Training
courses

Regular training

Partial
Payment Fee

Full
Payment Fee

AED 4217.25 | AED 4007.25

Fixed package
Unlimited training & tests**

Full
Payment Fee

AED 6130

Partial
Payment Fee

AED 6446

RTA fees of AED 1350 included

COURSE FEES FOR
MOTORCYCLE AND

Training
courses

Regular training

HEAVY V

Normal package
Limited training & tests*

Partial Full
Payment Fee Payment Fee

AED 3482.25 | AED 3272.25

EHICLES

10 hours of motorcycle
(valid riding license
holders over 1year)

Fixed package
Unlimited training & tests**

Full
Payment Fee

AED 5062

Partial
Payment Fee

AED 5321

RTA fees of AED 1350 included

RTA fees of AED 1350 included

Weekend Training | AED 5099.25 |AED 4763.25| AED 6947 | AED 6606 Weekend Training | AED 3860.25 | AED 3524.25| AED 5737 | AED 5457
(Saturday or Sunday / - (Saturday or Sunday / -
Saturday & Sunday) RTA fees of AED 1350 included Saturday & Sunday) RTA fees of AED 1350 included
e AED 5834.25 |[AED 5393.25| AED 7372 | AED 7010 e AED 4175.25 | AED 3734.25| AED 6304 | AED 5996
Shift training Shift training

RTA fees of AED 1350 included

New Year Offer included
Eye test & VAT included

*Includes: * Free theory lectures A discount
of 3 free training hours * RTA fees * One theory
test, parking test, initial driver assessment test
&road test * Any additional classes, apart from
the registered training hours, are payable
* Additional fees apply from the second test
onwards

*Includes: * Free theory lectures * RTA
fees  Unlimited training and tests until
pass

New Year Offer included
Eye test & VAT included

*Includes: * Free theory lectures * A discount
of 2 free training hours * RTA fees * One theory |
test, parking test, initial driver assessment test
&roadtest * Any additional classes, apart from
the registered training hours, are payable
* Additional fees apply from the second test
onwards

*Includes: * Free theory lectures * RTA

pass

ees * Unlimited training and tests until

Training courses

Normal package
Limited training & tests*

Partial Full

Payment Fee

20 hours (beginner)

Payment Fee

Fixed package

Unlimited

Partial

Payment Fee

training & tests**

Full
Payment Fee

Partial
Payment Fee

Fixed package with card payment***
Unlimited training & tests

Full
Payment Fee

& VAT included

onwards

test, initial driver assessment test & road test
* Additional fees apply from the second test

Regular training AEDRLASEQ;SCf’Jded AED 5608.75 | AED 5272.75 AED 12705 AED 11435 AED 11642.4 AED 10478
Weekend Training RTA fees of AED i
; 6112.75 AED 5713.75 AED 14837 AED 13157
(Saturday Only) AED 1450 included Not Applicable
*includes: © Theory lectures * A discount of 4 free | **includes: ® Theory lectures * 10% discount * RTA | ***Only for selected banks. Available at EDI main
Ere test training hours * RTA fees © One theory test, parking | fees * Unlimited training and tests until pass centers & branches only. Includes: * Theory lectures
Ve tes!

* unlimited

* 10% registration discount * eye test * RTA fees

training & tests until pass

Training courses

20 hours (beginner)

Normal package
Limited training & tests*

Partial Full

Payment Fee

Payment Fee

Fixed package

Unlimited

Partial

Payment Fee

training & tests**

Full
Payment Fee

Partial
Payment Fee

Fixed package with card payment***
Unlimited training & tests

Full
Payment Fee

& VAT included

Regular training AEDR1T4A5](()eienSc?Jded AED 5220.25 | AED 4947.25 AED 10815 AED 97335 | AED10224.9 AED 9202.4
Weekend Training RTA fees of AED i
) 5556.25 AED 5241.25 AED 13230 AED 11760 Not Applicable
(Saturday Only) AED 1450 included PP
*includes: * Theory lectures * A discount of 4 free | **includes: * Theory lectures ® 10% discount ® RTA | ***Only for selected banks. Available at EDI main
training hours * RTA fees * One theory test, parking | fees ® Unlimited training and tests until pass centers & branches only. Includes: ® Theory lectures
Eye test test, initial driver assessment test & road test

* 10% registration discount * Eye test ¢ RTA fees

 Additional fees apply from the second test * Unlimited training & tests until pass
onwards
20 hours (Beginner) 20 hours (Beginner) 20 hours (Beginner)
] | ] | ] | ]
=
0 al pa age (San(*) o al pa age 0 al package
ed tra g & te ed tra g & te ed tra g & te
Training > Training P2 Training D
courses P5 o op D courses P23 > courses P23 p
Reqular traini IAED 5556.25 | AED 5283.25 Reqular traini AED 5499 AED 5121 Reqular traini AED 4491 AED 4239

egulartraining RTA fees of AED 1450 included egulartraining RTA fees of AED 1230 included egulartraining RTA fees of AED 1230 included

Weekend Training JAED 5892.25 | AED 5577.25 Weekend Training AED 5667 AED 5268 Weekend Training AED 4659 AED 4386
(Saturday Only) | RTA fees of AED 1450 included (Saturday Only) | RTA fees of AED 1230 included (Saturday Only) | RTA fees of AED 1230 included
*The regular price course includes: *The regular price course includes: *The regular price course includes:

* Theory lectures A discount of 4 free * Theory lectures © A discount of 4 free * Theory lectures * A discount of 4 free

B training hours * RTA fees ¢ One theory training hours * RTA fees ® One theory training hours * RTA fees * One theory

ye test . R Eye test . A Eye test A A
& VAT included test, parking test, initial driver assessment & VAT included test, parking test, initial driver assessment & VAT included test, parking test, initial driver assessment
test & road test  * Additional fees apply test & road test  * Additional fees apply test & road test  * Additional fees apply
from the second test onwards from the second test onwards from the second test onwards

Fees are subject to change December 2022



Fee break up

DI{S G I Y EOLUI Y= New Year Offer, Eye test & *5% VAT included

- - RTA fees | EDI fees
Beneficiary Service Title (in AED) | (in AED) Customers holding a valid original
— File opening | RTA fees - AED 1,530 | jicense from any GCC, European, North
admission fee | ENroliment - EDI - 675 Theory & | EDI fees - AED 830.75 | American, East Asia & African Countries
Road test i iqi
Theory lecture/ e- learning - 1,000 Total fees - AED 2,545 | (@ listed by RTA) are eligible
RTA knowledge test room ( MOT/ HVT/ HVB/ LB) 220 70 Custpmers can take optional practical training before road test. The training
fee will be applicable as per current rates and selected course.
Basic RTA signal test room ( HFL/LFL/SHO ) 220 70
center
services | Articulated assessment test (HVT) - 150 Mandatory Documents
RTA internal test 220 70 1. Original Emirates ID or soft copy of latest Emirates ID from the ICA app
EDI initial driving assessment test- On road B 250 2. Avalid visa issued in Dubai and a copy of the visa page
) 3. The eye test must be completed before the RTA file opening at any of EDI's
RTA road test vehicle rent 220 70 main centers (Al Qusais or Al Quoz) or at RTA authorized optical centers in
Regular training course - 100 Dubai.
Practical  [gpitt training course _ 210 4. Original driving license issued from other country within the same vehicle
training for — category (if any):
Motorcycle Saturday or Sunday training course (weekend) - 160 R . . . .
— - In case your driving license is not in English or Arabic, please legally translate
Gold training course . 410 your driving license only from Dubai.
Pra_ctical Regular training course - 130 - In case of a lost driving license, please seek a letter from the consulate of
training for — your country
Buses Saturday training course (weekend) - 150 '
— 5. Medical fitness report required if:
. Regular training course - 160
Practical - The customer is possessing 'Driver' visa
training for |Saturday training course (weekend) - 190
Heawy Truck — - Customer above the age of 65 years
y Gold training course - 660 . .
- Drivers under the personal sponsorship and not company sponsored.
tPr_a‘ctic?l Regular training course - 120 6. Commercial license permit is required if the designation on the visa is 'Driver'
raining for
light Saturday training course (weekend) - 130
mechanical
equipment | Gold training course - 410 Additional Documents for:
Practical o Female customers (younger than 21 years) who wish to take
training for | Regular training course - 180 training by a male instructor:
mer(]:%%\:l)i,cal 7. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor
equipment | Saturday training course - 190 8. A no-objection letter to be signed by self (only for UAE nationals or company
visa holders)
Eye test 90 50 9. Copy of the sponsor's Emirates ID
Theory preparation session for knowledge test (if failed) - 50 Customers holding Partner visa:
Processing to reactivate the RTA traffic file 320 140 7. Copy of a valid UAE trade license
Children’s play area (per hour) - 10 UAE Marsoom / Bedouin:
oth Issue driving license (21years and above) 320 100 7. Valid and original marsoom letter
er i iqi
services by |Issue driving license (21years and below) 120 100 6. Valid and ongln.al passport
the institute — - - 150 9. One passport size photograph
Training extension fee (upon road test failure) - 10. Eye test report
o N 250
EDI initial driving assessment test (after every 5th road test) People of Determination:
New driver sticker (normal) - S 7. An original medical report issued from Rashid Hospital (maximum of two years
New driver sticker (magnetic) - 10 validity)
Course change charge B 120 8. Sanad Card from Community Development Authority (optional)
Enrollment - RTA file opening 370 140 Pregnant women:
Amend earm it from ‘automatic' 7. A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor
mendin rning permit from mati ) . . : )
'ma?]ual'go? viecae vergsa? € om ‘automatic: to 240 120 8. 'Fit to Drive' certificate issued by the consulting doctor.
Remote Interpretation Service (RIS) 435 - File_ transfer from other institutes within Dubai or other -
Other - - - 20 emirates:
Services Renewing a learning permit 120 7. Original RTA file from the previous driving institute or driving schools.
by RTA Lost/ damage learning permit 120 20 8. Clearance letter from the previous driving institute or driving schools signed
Transferring file from other emirates or vice versa 220 - and stamped by an authorized signatory.
Committee test fees 410 - 9. Proof of theory lectures attendance
- - - 10. Valid or invalid RTA learning permit (not applicable for other-emirates)
Commercial permit (driver visa under personal _ o . ) L
sponsorship) 200 11. Training Sheet (if practical training is completed)
Training permit for a female with a male trainer 10 - Driver visa holders (excluding Taxi Company):

7. Medical fitness report from the RTA approved medical centers or hospitals.

All paying full course fees during registration will get the ‘full payment’ discount or 2 free training hours

EmiratesDriving
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